
Bid Tabulation & Comparison 06/21/22 Amendment No. 1 - Add Like Items
Contract Term 

City Manager, Date

No. Description Qty. Unit Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

1 Rock (D100 – 72 in) 5,200 Tons 60.00 312,000 57.00 5,700 47.26 245,752 0.00 0.00 38.00 197,600

2 Rock (D100 – 60 in) 17,300 Tons 50.00 865,000 46.00 4,600 47.26 817,598 0.00 0.00 28.00 484,400

3 Rock (D100 – 42 in) 13,600 Tons 0.00 0.00 42.00 420,000 38.50 523,600 14.50 197,200 17.00 231,200

4 Rock (D100 – 30 in) 9,500 Tons 0.00 0.00 40.00 380,000 36.30 344,850 14.50 137,750 15.00 142,500

5 Boulders 3,500 Tons 70.00 245,000 0.00 0.00 48.26 168,910 0.00 0.00 65.00 227,500

No. Description Qty. Unit Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

6 Rock Delivered (D100 – 72 in) 5,200 Tons 124.00 644,800 76.00 7,625 56.76 295,152 0.00 0.00 58.00 301,600

7 Rock Delivered (D100 – 60 in) 17,300 Tons 114.00 1,972,200 65.00 65,250 56.76 981,948 0.00 0.00 48.00 830,400

Project No.:  12107

Project: Nelson Dam Project
Bid Opening: April 16, 2021, 11am

Project Manager: Dave Brown, Water/Irrigation Manager

27,800.85

Total Schedule 1:

WSST - Destination Based 8.3%: 118,026.00 67,254.90 174,358.93

1,540,026.00

Vendor Name

Herke Rock

Schedule 1 - Picked up & Loaded - Awarded as a back-up option to Schedule 2.

1,283,200.00

106,505.60

Subtotal Schedule 1: 1,422,000.00 810,300.00

BUYER / DATE

334,950.00

Vendor NameAWARD AND REASON THEREFORE: Vendor Name

Granite 
Construction 

Company

HBQ INC

Vendor Name

2,100,710.00

Vendor Name

Columbia GraniteI recommend multiple line item awards to Granite 
Construction Company, Items 5, 6 & 10; HBQ Inc, Items 
3, 4, 8 & 9 and to Herke Rock, Items 1, 2 & 7, based on 
these being the lowest responsive bids received from 
responsible bidders for each individual line item.  
Schedule 1 is being awarded as a back-up option to 
Schedule 2.

DTG Recycling

1,389,705.60

Schedule 2 - Delivery to Construction Site - Awarded as primary Option.    

877,554.90 2,275,068.93 362,750.85

Bid Tabulation 12203 Vehicle Maintenance and Lube Oil Services 1 of 3



Vendor Name

Herke Rock

BUYER / DATE

Vendor NameAWARD AND REASON THEREFORE: Vendor Name

Granite 
Construction 

Company

HBQ INC

Vendor NameVendor Name

Columbia GraniteI recommend multiple line item awards to Granite 
Construction Company, Items 5, 6 & 10; HBQ Inc, Items 
3, 4, 8 & 9 and to Herke Rock, Items 1, 2 & 7, based on 
these being the lowest responsive bids received from 
responsible bidders for each individual line item.  
Schedule 1 is being awarded as a back-up option to 
Schedule 2.

DTG Recycling

8 Rock Delivered (D100 – 42 in) 13,600 Tons 0.00 0.00 61.00 612,500 48.00 652,800 19.75 268,600 32.00 435,200

9 Rock Delivered (D100 – 30 in) 9,500 Tons 0.00 0.00 59.00 560,500 45.80 435,100 19.75 187,625 30.00 285,000

10 Boulders Delivered 3,500 Tons 134.00 469,000 0.00 0.00 57.76 202,160 0.00 0.00 90.00 315,000

Bid alternate quantities for 
items 1-3 (100, 1,000, 

10,000), addition error item 
9

Awarded line items 5, 6 & 
10 Awarded line items 3, 4, 8 & 

9

Prompt Payment Discount: 1%, net 30 days 1%, net 30 days 0 0

20%

494,091.682,780,234.28

0 0List discount off list price (MSRP)                         (for 
any other items not specifically listed):

3,086,000.00 1,245,875.00

Delivery:

256,138.00

3,342,138.00

FOB Destination, Freight Prepaid

25 days

456,225.00

37,866.68

0

2,567,160.00Subtotal Schedule 2:

213,074.28103,407.63

2/10, net 30

2/10, net 30 days

1 & 2

Awarded line items 1, 2 & 7

2,167,200.00

179,877.60

2,347,077.60

Acknowledged Addenda: 1 & 2 1 & 2 1 & 2 1 & 2

Delivery within __days after receiving order: 94 days 2 days 7 days 25 days

WSST - Destination Based 8.3%:

1,349,282.63Total Schedule 2:

06/08/22 Rec'd Notice of 
Cancelation, eff. 07/08/22.  
Qty. of 3,200 tons awarded 

to Herke Rock.

Amendment No. 1 - Add 
Line #6. Qty. 3,200 tons

Comments:

Bid Tabulation 12203 Vehicle Maintenance and Lube Oil Services 2 of 3



Vendor Name

Herke Rock

BUYER / DATE

Vendor NameAWARD AND REASON THEREFORE: Vendor Name

Granite 
Construction 

Company

HBQ INC

Vendor NameVendor Name

Columbia GraniteI recommend multiple line item awards to Granite 
Construction Company, Items 5, 6 & 10; HBQ Inc, Items 
3, 4, 8 & 9 and to Herke Rock, Items 1, 2 & 7, based on 
these being the lowest responsive bids received from 
responsible bidders for each individual line item.  
Schedule 1 is being awarded as a back-up option to 
Schedule 2.

DTG Recycling

Add per approved Addendum No. 1 - eff. 06/21/22

No. Description Qty. Unit Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

6
Rock Delivered (D100 – 72 
in)

3,200 Tons 56.76 181,632 58.00 185,600

*Note:  REVISED Grand Totals reflect line item award amounts and sales tax rate change to 8%.  Due to letter of cancelation that was received from Granite Construction
award of 3,200 tons from line item no. 6 was awarded to Herke Rock.  Quantity is for award purposes and may not be exact.

REVISED Total:

WSST:  Destination Based - 8%                  
(Project Site Yakima County):

REVISED Grand Totals:

484,590.00

38,767.20

523,357.20

1,698,000.00

135,840.00

1,833,840.00

791,175.00

63,294.00

854,469.00

Bid Tabulation 12203 Vehicle Maintenance and Lube Oil Services 3 of 3


